

Sessions (Special) Case No. 39 of 2024

Order No. 12 dated 04-12-2024

Accused Jasay Murmu is produced before this Court from PC, he is taken into custody and remanded to JC till 13-12-2024.

IO of Monteswar PS case No. 532 of 24 dtd. 13-11-2024 has submitted a forwarding letter and two Medical treatment slips in an envelope all these are kept with the record.

IO forwarded two sealed envelopes one containing seizure list and another CD and some documents. These are kept with the record.

IO of this case had not appeared nor produced CD before this Court.

Ld. Special PP in charge is present.

Ld. Advocate Sri Atanu Majumder, Ld. Defence counsel, as appointed by Chairperson, SDLSC, Kalna is present.

One bail application is submitted on behalf of accused.

Perused the endorsement of Ld. PP in charge.

However, the CD is not available today for which the bail application cannot be heard today.

Fix 13-12-2024 for production of accused from JC and for hearing of the bail application filed today and production of CD and submission of IO's report.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna
cum Judge, Special (POCSO Act), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna cum
Judge, Special (POCSO Act), Kalna,