

S Spl. Case No. 39 of 2024

Order no. 13 dtd 13.12.2024

Accused namely Jasay Murmu is produced before the Court from J/C.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Ld. Spl I/C is present.

CD is not produced. Regular PO is on leave. ASJ, FTC, kalna is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 23.12.2024 for production of accused namely Jasay Murmu , CD , hearing of bail petition and IO's report. IO to produce the CD. Inform IO through Ld. Spl. PP I/C.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl(POCSO), kalna I/C

Judge Spl(POCSO), kalna I/C