

Order no.05 dtd 01.07.2025

Accused namely Jasay Murmu is produced before the Court from J/C. Ld. PP I/C has filed hazira along with two witnesses .

Ld. Defence Counsel has filed hazira.

At the time of hearing neither Ld. Spl. PP I/C nor Ld. Defence ,no witness were present before the Court.

For which hearing cannot be done today.

To 02.07.2025 for production of accused namely Jasay Murmu and evidence by prosecution i/d necessary order.

Inform both the parties.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna