

S. Spl 39 of 2024

Order No. 06 dated 02.07.2025

The accused namely Jasay Murmu is produced from JC before the Court.

Ld. Defence counsel is present in person.

Ld. Spl PP in charge is present along with a witness namely Soniya Sk.

Witness namely Soniya Sk is examined as PW-4 and during examination in chief she proved her signature on the written complaint which is marked as Exhibit-1(b) and the said written complaint as a whole except the endorsement of the PS which is marked as Exhibit-1.

She is examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Spl.PP in charge submits that no more witness is present today and prays for time.

Heard both sides submissions.

To 01.08.2025 for Production of the accused from JC and evidence by prosecution. Prosecution to do the needful.

Dict. & corr.

Addl Sessions Judge, Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna