

SC Special : 39 of 2024

Pre :Sri Anirban Ray (J.O. Code-WB00829), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna in charge Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum- Judge Special Court (POCSO Act, 2012) Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 08 dated 26-08-2025

Accused Jasay Murmu is produced from JC before this Court.

Ld. Defence counsel is present in person.

Ld. Special PP in charge files hazira.

No witness is present.

Regular PO is on leave.

The matter is adjourned.

To 18-11-2025 for evidence by prosecution and production of accused

Jasay Murmu from JC.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Sri Anirban Ray
Judge Special (POCSO Act)(IC),
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/- Sri Anirban Ray
Judge Special (POCSO Act)(IC)
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.