

**Sessions Case no. 39 of 24**

**Order No. 10 Dtd. 11-02-2026**

Sole accused Jasay Murmu @ Jasai Murmu is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP-in-charge is also present but no witness is present.

Case is adjourned today on prayer of Ld. PP-in-charge.

To 07.03.2026 for production and evidence.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna